SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 56 by Senator Long

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 4, and insert the following:

"To urge and request the Department of Children and Family Services to establish
the "Task Force on Protecting Children from Exposure to Pornography" to study all
issues related to the exposure of children to pornography and the impact it has on
their lives."

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, line 17, between "as" and "sex" insert "a substitute for"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, line 1, after "exposure" delete "of" and insert "to"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 28, and insert the following:

"urge and request the Department of Children and Family Services to establish the
"Task Force on Protecting Children from Exposure to Pornography" to study all
issues related to the exposure of children to pornography and the impact it has on
their lives."

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 2, line 30, change "fifteen" to "thirteen"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 27, and insert the following:

21	"(3) The chairman of the Senate Select Committee on Women and Children,
22	or his designee.
23	(4) The secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services, or his
24	designee.
25	(5) A member of the Governor's Advisory Board of Juvenile Justice and
26	Delinquency Prevention, appointed by the governor.
27	(6) The chairman of the Louisiana Cybersecurity Commission, or his
28	designee.
29	(7) The chairman of the Children's Code Committee of the Louisiana Law
30	Institute, or his designee.
31	(8) The president of the Louisiana District Attorneys Association, or his
32	designee.
33	(9) A representative of the Louisiana Attorney General's Cyber Crime Unit,
34	appointed by the attorney general.
35	(10) The state superintendent of education, or his designee.
36	(11) The executive director of the Louisiana Baptist Convention, or his
37	designee.
38	(12) The executive director of the Louisiana Conference of Catholic Bishops,
39	or his designee.
40	(13) The president of the Louisiana Family Forum, or his designee.

Page 1 of 2

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Cheryl M. Serrett.

- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Children and Family
 Services shall provide staff support to the task force.
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in conducting the study, the task force
- 4 may"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 16, and insert the following:
- 7 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the secretary of the Department of Children
 8 and Family Services shall call an organizational meeting of the task force by August
 9 1, 2019. The task force shall elect a chairman and other officers it deems necessary."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 11 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 26, and insert the following:
- "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to the
 secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services."